## ISABELLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS HUMAN RESOURCES AND PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE MEETING Hybrid Meeting (In-Person & Electronic) Isabella County Commission on Aging 2200 S. Lincoln Road, Conference Room A Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 Tuesday, December 12, 2023 8:15 A.M.

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Approval of Agenda.
- 3. Call to the Public.
- 4. Consider approving the Individual Services Contract between the Isabella County Commission on Aging and Robert Lee as Bulk Food Meal Delivery Driver, for the period of November 15, 2023 through September 30, 2024, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 5. Consider approving wage adjustments for the Isabella County Drain Commissioner and the Isabella County Deputy Drain Commissioner, retroactive from October 1, 2020, to that of their peers, effective immediately.
- 6. Consider changing Drain Office Assessment Deputy Position to Administrative Coordinator, effective immediately.
- 7. Consider approving compensation for Drain Office Engineering Technician/Project Manager, for the proposed wage increases retroactively from October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2023, effective immediately.
- 8. Consider approving contract between Isabella County and Mid-Michigan Water for operation, maintenance, treatment, and distribution of the Lake Isabella Water Supply in order to meet state requirements, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 9. Consider approving proposal from Northern Analytical Services, LLC, for asbestos remediation design, testing services, and project monitoring, in the amount of \$77,320.00, and authorize the Board Chair to sign the same.
- 10. Announcements.
- 11. Call to the Public.
- 12. Adjournment.